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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Jerry Edwin Upchurch 4-0ct-65 Male El Paso aernj‘.ce Ray Upchurch Ruby E.‘a‘y:i Z::ic:zc;:im
Margie Ruth Upchurch 7-Sep-57 Female Hill sernice Ray Upchurch Margare o E
Melanie Michelle Upchurch r;‘ 15-May-74 Female Hill Bernice Ray Upchurch Rul:loy Fiy Aa" -
';;;?;‘R;y ‘(—Jg;cﬂl’ly\:;gﬁ* o 7-Jan-56 Male i1l '.l-.-r.'xl."Lcc Ray Upchurch M.u?u; C DnVi" ¥
Jeffery Scott Upchurch 2-Jul-78 Maic Hill sernice Roy Upchurch Ruby Fcuy Dav';son
Cathy Marie Upchurch 3-Aug-76 Female Hill 3ervice Ray Upchurch Ruby Fay Davi

®

Subject: New Form Entry: Contact Form

ﬁﬂ, From: "MyisHA&XP@gmaiboomi® <no-reply@weebly.com>

smM Date: Thu, Mar 05, 2015 7:49 am Address
,?M"- TO:_ Nphll@upchurchstory.com ) 113 Minnie Dr.
You've just received a new submission to your Contact Form.  jtasca, Tx USA 76055
Submitted Information: Email
Name MeleetePr@yioaikesn e
Melanie Bruckbauer
: Padhad 4
Comment o - r ’777
My maiden name is Upchurch and | would like to revive the Upchurch / ‘Cp}(,«mi :
bulletin. | have used ancestry.com to search my family history. | know that &m
my father was a direct descedent of Micheal, and we mig_rated from North .
Carolina to Texas. <> 82)
Are you interested in receiving information? Do you have information [ 9
to share? Please check all that apply:.Send me information about the ,\/‘,,(,N
UPCHURCH BULLETIN A
Are you interested in receiving information? Do you have information - 4
to share? Please check all that apply:.Send me information about the Fakes

Swift Creek Community e-newsletter, INSIGHTS

~

Subject: RE: New Forim Entry: Contact Form

From: phil@upchurchstory.com

Date: Thu, Mar 05,2015 4:02 pm -
To: MEReleTA@EMATKEONKX

Hi Melanie----

Delighted you found my website. I hope you had no trouble navigating the places where there is
password protected information. Let me know if you had trouble. Also, I hope you watched some of the
videos. !

I have several in my Biofile System by the name of Melanie Upchurch but cannot be sure you are one
of them (or is your name Michele ??). I would like know how you fit into the family and if you will send
me a couple of names that link you to earlier Upchurch generations I am sure I can place you on the
family tree. It is important for you to know which Upchurch Clan is yours as that way you can focus on
aspects of the most importance to you .

If your interest continues I will have much more to share with you .

Looking forward to hearing from you.

Phil Upchurch




Subject: Re: New Form Entry Contact Forrn
From: MMabioBfXckEa(XDSméHaleTA@YAlEBX
sM AN Date: Thu, Mar 05,2015 9:03 pm
To: <phll@upchurchstory com>" <phtl@upchurchstory com>

" My full maiden name is Melanie Michelle Upchurch From my research, | believe Richard Upchurch was my 3rd Great Grandfather He was
born in South Carolina but lived in Georgia most of his life, | think???? Not absolutely sure, | know that my 2nd Great grandfather was born in
Henry, Georgia. Thank you for responding, our family history is so intriguing.

Melanie Bruckbauer
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 MELRNTE MIREUT M@ X19-20)0y

Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form

ks
A0l

Attach: Members

Hi Cousin Melanie---

From: phil@upchurchstory.com

Date: Sat, Mar 07,2015 9:26 am

To: " JRGEISBIE RO R XEOERIREERFK X
hip Form 9 JAN 2015.docx

< e

I had a little difficulty placing you in the family at first because I had you name as Michelle Nicole Upchurch based on

what a cooperator sent me in 1993. I now see this was wrong. In any case I have you in my system as XID-30707. You
can go to www,ugc_hg[cngtory,corp password "2013upchurch#" and find this number and trace you line back. Also, in the
narra.tlve you can find many details about your line. You are a member of the Richard U. III/Claburn U.,I SubClan and of
the Richard U.,IV Line in that SubClan.

In 1996 (as I recall) I made an extensive trip throughout Texas giving Upchurch talks and visiting Upchurch sites. This

included a visit to the cemetery at Itasca where your father is buried. Perhaps you can find a record of this in the
Upchurch Bulletins I have posted.

I would very much like to know how you would like to proceed in collaborating. Some have just a casual interest in

their family heritage while other are willing collaborate-- some more than others. Please let me know of your interest
level. There is much we can share depending on your interest . We could start out in a small way and see how it goes,

I invite you to have a look at our new organization www.alliedfamilies.com---password "2014allied”. This Is our

approach to doing family history in a better way. You can see that we have "enrolled " several families including thos

) e . e of
'the Moses U. Family and Nath_anfl'Famlly, both brothers of your ancestor Richard U., III. We hope to enroll youn? family
in due course and hope you will join with us in this effort. A membership form is attached if you want to join with us.

(¥
A Mm%
2019

@
gmAl
2ol

‘Islc;:k forward to hearing from you and to exchanging more if you are interested.
s~

Phil Upchurch

Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: Melanle Bruckbauer <x{{eh @@ X
Date: Sat, Mar 07,2015 4:03 pm

m To: "<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phi@upchurchstory.com>

1am very interested. | am excited about checking out the new website. | have already watched several of your videos, which have been very interesting and helpful.
1 took forward to future communication. | did a lot of research several years ago which was attach to my ancestry.com account, however, lostit all when |
unfortunately had to stop my account. When starting my search again | came across your research. Thank you very much for your dedication and determination in
preserving our family history. So neat to find that | have family in North Carolina. Melanie Bruckbauer
Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Contact Form
From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sun, Mar 08,2015 7:12 am
To: "Melanie Bruckbauer"” <dcHMeTI@EMAEEX X X X

Hi Melanie----
Looks like we have good basis for collaboration. Here are some steps we can follow.

1. I hope you will study carefully the narrative pages of the UB posted on my website. There are a great many issues but most of
them have some bearing on your heritage. If you can take the several hours it will take you to scroll through the issues page by page you
should come upon a lot on your line. Pay particular attention to entries for Richard U., II (your and my common ancestor) and his son
Richard U.,III and his son Claburn U. I and his son Richard U.,IV. Be sure to make notes along the way and accumulate any questions you
have for me. Much of your heritage has appeared in the UB Issues, You just need to study them.

2. Study our new website Allied Families. I hope you wiil join at the low price of $20 for a 2015 membership. If you cannot afford
this let me know. We need to begin to think about enrolling family of Richard U.,III to which you belong.

3. After 1 and 2 I hope we can begin to exchange information our recent generations of your Upchurch family as you no doubt have
information that I do not and I have information that you do not. Withjust a little effort we can be of help to each other.

If you agree t the above pathway lets get started.
Phil Upchurch ) e e

éubject: RE: Payment received from melchele74@gmail.com
From: phil@upchurchstory.com

' : Mon, . :
Ci M"""ﬂ’ Date: Mon, Mar 09, 2015 5:35 am
— To: Mi¢lchEhs @Y XK oK X

2019

Hi Cousin Melanie----

Thanks for your membership fee for Allied Families for 2015. I count on you to follow our
progress in the yéar ahead and to furnish suggestions.

I am looking forward to more interaction with you. It all brings back memories of my Texas
trip in 1996 when I had the pleasure of learning more about your ancestor Richard U.,IV about

~ which you can read in the UB issues. My trip was greatly facilitated by a distant cousin Ed

Gooding who was a retired Texas Ranger. He spent many days in advance of our trip digging our
details on our Upchurch kin and he was a real joy to have as a collaborator. He has since passed
away but his diligent research remains for your benefit and mine. Phil Upchurch

Best~
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MELANTE mLCHELLE U

@ Subject: Re: Payment received from melchele74@gmail.com
2-" M AR From: Melanle Bruckbauer <mgizhele74@amaikcomex
5 Date: Thu, Mar 26, 2015 9:23 pm
AUl To: “<phil@upchurchstory.com>" <phil@upchurchstory.com>

| received the packet you sent. it was very ihteresﬁng and hélpfﬁl Thankyou verymuchforthe Weait; ofmform on on my specific
2 ] ! . ation on my specific

fami{(y hl:tbf)é. 1 ha\t/: already tnerc'l to fill in some of the missing information. We have an Upchurch family reunion Memorigl [?ay

weekend and another one in early August. This will be a great opportunity for me to get even more information. Thank

again. | will stay in contact and hopefully be sending you some updates. v ° aniyouenee

Melanie Bruckbauer

Subject: RE: Payment received from melchele74@gmail.com
@ From: phil@upchurchstory.com
Date: Sat, Mar 28, 2015 5:51 am
To: "Melanie Bruckbauer” <xsleheioX4@gmal.zomeX

Hi Melanie---

I am glad you found what I sent helpful and that you are working on updates to send to me. At my end I have
assembled some additional materials to add to the records. I will wait until I get an update from you and then
process my additions along with yours and then share a copy with you. I will also look in my files for some
special items to send to you. You can wait until you family gathering to collect more but you can send any updates
to me at any time. It is best to keep things moving along. '

Great to have you in the fold.
Phil Upchurch



NELRIMTE MTKELE U XIP-3020)

+=3 Upchurch & Allied Families Association =<

Upchurch and jillied Families, Inc. is a not for profit organization under which ®hil Upchurch, colleagues, and members perform family
and locaf history work, See www.alliedfamilies.com and www.upchurchstory.com.
Contact hil at (636) 898-8516 or (314) 313-4734 (cell)
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Fiup A GRAVE

Begin New Search
Refine Last Search

met 00
Add Burial Records

Help with Find A Grave

Top Contributors
Success Stories
Discussion Forums

Find A Grave Store

Logged in as:
Phil Upchurch
Contributor Tools

Log Out

Extend your search
- at Archives.com

Search for

"Upchurch" at
Archives.com

ENTER ZIP

GET A QUOTE

Find A Grave Search Resulls

Search Historical Newspapers

ANlmiarm

Grave Search Results
Records 1 to 17 (of 17 total matches)

All Names
== Search for "Upchurch" at Ancestry.com %=
Jean, Alice Marie Upchurch %fw: 14291
b. Mar. 24, 1921 d. Apr. 22, 2006

McCreary, Shirley Upchurch g b 536315353
b. Mar. 24, 1956 d. Jan. 16, 2012 '

Upchurch, Baby Boy g 36559043

b. Apr. 28, 1918 d. Apr. 28, 1918

Upchurch, Bernice Ray ﬁr‘; :

b. Aug. 1, 1935 d. Aug. 9, 1992

Upchurch, Chester Albertw@ o 5
b. Aug. 8, 1915 d. Mar. 21, 1983

Upchurch, Infant = 5C

b. 1982 d. 1982

Upchurch, Infant Girl 488!
b. 1981 d. 1981

Upchurch, Jeffery Scott g w 21033742
b. Jul. 2, 1978 d. Jul. 15, 2007

Upchurch, Kenneth G. $& 1417
b. Oct. 26, 1960 d. Oct. 27, 2012

== Search for "Upchurch" at Ancestry.com 4=

5886

Upchurch, Linda fw 48
b. Nov. 3, 1946 d. Nov. 27, 2008

Upchurch, Lydia Margaret "Liddie” Hughes f‘". 48815

b. Feb. 2, 1850 d. Mar, 22, 1922

Upchurch, Magaie Lee Bailey §& f» 48815887
b. Dec. 5, 1919 d. 1991

Upchurch, Marion F $ (... 48815888
b. 1886 d. 1981

Upchurch, Mary Alice 8377
b. 1881 d. 1959

Upchurch, Ruby nge@ ﬁ»é

b. Aug. 13, 1942 d. Jul. 14, 2013

Upchurch, William H g (i -

b. May 1, 1842 d. Mar. 17, 1925

Unchurch, Winnie May Scott g (w 48
b. 1894 d. 1973 '

http:/iwww findagrave.com/cgi-bin/fg.cgi?page=gsr&GSIin=Upchurch&GSiman= 1&GScid=4515098&

Itasca Cemetery

Itasca
Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemeter
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemeter
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery

Itasca
Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca mete
Itasca
Hill County
Texas, USA

Ita meter
Itasca
Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County
Texas, USA

Itasca Cemetery
Itasca

Hill County

Honoring T

Glen Halliwell

1895 - 1929

Icon Key

Flowers
 Famous
% Sponsored

Photo Icons

Person

wr  Headstone

12
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-~ ancestry

1940 United States Federal Census - Ancestry.com

- Phil_Upchurch = E Help

[ Home | Family Trees ~

DNA ~ | Collaborate ~ Learning Center ~

:

[ Gave ¥ ] #Print Share ¥

Bennie R Upchurch inthe 1940 United States Federal Census

[ |

@ View blank form
¢ Add alternate information
R

A\ Report issue

Source Citation

Name: Bennie R Upchurch
Age: 4
Estimated Birth Year: abt 1936
Gender:  Male
Race: White
Birthplace: Texas
Marital Status:  Single

Relation to Head of

Son
House:
Home in 1940:  Hill, Texas
Map of Home in View Map

1940:
Sheet Number: 138
Attended School or

No
College:
Highest Grade None
Completed:
Neighbors:  View others on page

Household Members: Name

Homer Upchurch 7
Josie M Upchurchw X+
F L Upchurch 90 4
James Upchurch 20r0
Bennie R Upchurch sow
0

Florence Upchurch
p

Year: 1940; Census Place: Hill. Texas; Roll: T627_4066; Page: 13B; Enumeralion District: 109-15

Source Information

Ancestry.com. 1940 United States Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com

Operations, Inc., 2012.

Age
3074

B 0~

Original data: United States of America, Bureau of the Census. Sixteenth Census of the United States, 1940.
Washington, D.C.: National Archives and Records Administration, 1940. T627, 4,643 rolls.

Description

The 1940 United States Federal Census is the largest census released to date and the most recent census
available for public access. The census gives us a glimpse into the lives of Americans in 1940, with details
abouta household's occupants that include birthplaces, occupations, educalion, citizenship, and income.

Learn more...

Provided in association with
IAINAEY National Archives and Records
Administration

NATIONAL

Suggested Records 9

[ Texas Birth Index. 1903-1997
Upchurch

D Texas Death Index, 1903-2000
Bemice Upchurch

[ web: Texas, Find A Grave Index, 1761-
2012
Bemice Ray Upchurch

[ U.s., Social Security Death Index, 1935-
2014
Bemice Upchurch

[ u.s.. Find A Grave Index, 1600s-Current
Bernice Ray Upchurch

: [ Write a comment...

Make a Connection

Find others who are researching Bennie R
Upchurch in Public Member Trees

Support Center

hitp://search.ancestry.com/cgi-bin/sse.dll ?indiv="1&db= 1940usfedcen&rank=1&new=1&M SAV=1&msT= 18gss=angs-d&gsfn=bernice+ray&gsin=upchurch&m...  1/2
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FTM 10-18-04_2010-06-18_AutoBackup_AutoBackup_AutoBackup

Timeline

1876

1880
Age: 4

1880
Age: 4

1910
Age: 34

1920
Age: 44

1920
Age: 44

1930
Age: 54

1930
Age: 54

1963
5 Jan

Age: 87

Thomas John Upchurch - Overview - Ancestry.com

Thomas John Upchurch

Birth 1876 in , , Alabama, USA
Death 05 Jan 1963 in, Hill, Texas, USA

Birth
. « Alabama, USA

Residence
Ashland, Clay, Alabama, United States

Residence
Ashland, Clay, Alabama, United States

Residence
Milford, Ellis, Texas

Residence
Justice Precinct 4, Ellis, Texas

Residence
Justice Precinct 4, Ellis, Texas

Residence
Precinct 4, Ellis, Texas

Residence
Precinct 4, Ellis, Texas

Death
, Hill, Texas, USA

http:/itrees.ancestry.com/tree/49082838/person/1 2957609880/print

Family Members

Spouse & Children v

© Martha Ann Shelton
- 1887 - 1963

Private

Private

‘= Private
- Lola E Upchurch
1905

‘Beulah Upchurch
1907 -

: Homer Upchurch
1910 -

- Gladys Opal Upchurch
: 1912 - 1991

Source Information

Bl Ancestry Family Trees

This citation provides evidence for Thomas John

Upchurch

1"



3/6/12015

Homer Upchurch - Overview - Ancestry.com

FTM 10-18-04_2010-06-18_AutoBackup_AutoBackup_AutoBackup

Timeline

1910
Abt.

1920
Age: 10

1920
Age: 10

Homer Upchurch

Birth Abt. 1910 in Texas
Death

Birth

Texas

Residence
Justice Precinct 4, Ellis, Texas

Residence
Justice Precinct 4, Ellis, Texas

http:/firees.ancestry.comitree/49082838/person/12957609882/print

Family Members

Parents

4:  Thomas John Upchurch
s 1876 - 1963

Martha Ann Shelton
1887 - 1963

Spouse & Children v
No Spouse

Source Information

<Pl Ancestry Family Trees
This citation provides evidence for Homer Upchurch

mn
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ancestry

1850 United States Federal Census - Ancestry.com

Phil_Upchurch ~ | Help

l Home

Family Trees ~

DNA ~

Coliaborate ~

Learning Center ~

:

W H Upchurchinthe 1850 United States Federal Census E

(3 View blank form

# Add altemate information

A Report issue

Source Citation

Home in 1850:

Name: W H Upchurch

Gender:  Male

Family Number; 1677

Household Members:

Age: 8
Birth Year: abt 1842
Birthplace: Georgia

District 42, Henry, Georgia

Name

R Upchurch

H E Upchurch

K B Upchurch

H Upchurch

W H Upchurch
H A Upchurch
H A V Upchurch
J R Upchurch

—_—

| Cancel

il

Year: 1850; Census Place: District 42, Henry, Georgia; Roll: M432_73; Page: 3038B; Image: 507

Source Information

Age
32
32
1

[A=S SR & | N« < - §

Ancestry.com. 1850 United Stales Federal Census [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com
Operations, Inc., 2009. Images reproduced by FamilySearch.

Original data: Seventh Census of the United States, 1850; (National Archives Microfilm Publication M432,
1009 rolls); Records of the Bureau of the Census, Record Group 29; National Archives, Washington, D.C.

Description

This database is an index to individuals enumerated in the 1850 United States Federal Census. the Seventh
Census of the United States. Census takers recorded many details including each person's name, age as of
the census day. sex, color: birthplace, occupation of males over age fiffteen. and more. No relationships were
shown between members of a household. Additionally, the names of those listed on the population schedule

are linked to actual images of the 1850 Federal Census. Leam more..,

AU } . & Print

Share v

Suggested Records

Provided in association with
National Archives and Records
Administration

e

[ Texas, Death Certificates, 19031982

William Henry Upchurch

E] 1910 United States Federal Census

William H Upchurch

D U.S.. Headstone Applications for Military

Veterans, 1925-1963
William H Upchurch

[ 1880 United States Federal Census

William Upchurch

W H Upchurch

D 1920 United States Federal Census

[® u.s., Find A Grave Index, 1600s-Current

William H Upchurch

Show More v

: | Write & comment...

Make a Connection

Find others who are researching W H Upchurch
in Public Member Trees

Support Center
Ancestry Blog
Site Map

Gift Memberships

Careers

Visit our other sites: | United States

©1997-2015 Ancestry - Corporate Infarmation - Privacy - Terms and Conditions + Member Services Share

http:Ilsearch.ancestry.comlcgi-binfsse.dll?db=1850usfedcenanc&sh’y&h=18739571&ti=0&indiv=try&gss=pt&ssrc=pt_t27183621 |_p26019756121_kpidz0g3d2601...  1/1
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William H Upchurch - Overview - Ancestry.com

Osborne Family Tree

Timeline

1842
30 May

1850
Age: 8

1872
9 May

Age: 29

1900
Age: 58

1922
4 Sep

Age: 80

1925
17 Mar

Age: 82

William H Upchurch

Birth 30 May 1842 in Georgia
Death 17 Mar 1925 in Itasca, Hill, Texas, United States

Birth
Georgia

Residence
District 42, Henry, Georgia

Age: 8

Marriage to Margaret Lydia "Liddie” Hughes
Limestone, Alabama, United States

Residence
Justice Precinct 2, Hill, Texas, USA

Age: 58; Maritat Status: Married; Relation to Head of House: Head

Residence
Texas, United States

Age: 80

Death
ltasca, Hill, Texas, United States

http:/firees.ancestry.com/tree/27183621/person/26019756121/print

Family Members
Parents

Richard E J Upchurch
1817 - 1807

- Henrietta Elanor Beasley

. 1805-
Spouse & thl;l_lfgn' v )
7 Margaret Lydia "Liddie” Hughes
1850 - 1922

: Ollie Dine Upchurch
" 11880-1916

Source Information

<31 1850 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

<l 1900 United States Federal Census
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Residence,
Birth, Maniage

<3 Alabama, Texas and Virginia, Confederate
Pensions, 1884-1958
1 citation provides evidence for Name, Birth,
Residence

<% Ancestry Family Trees
This citation provides evidence for William H
Upchurch

mn
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Fiup A Grave

Begin New Search
Refine Last Search
Cemetery Looku

Add Burial Records
Help with Find A Grave

Find all Upchurchs in:
e [tasca Cemetery
e [tasca
o Hill County
o Texas
e« Find A Grave

Top Contributors
Succ torie
Discussion Forums
Find A Grave Store
Logged in as:

Phil Upchurch
Contributor Tools

Log Out
™

Y

* Qponeor This

. Memariall 4
\ REFEL ) "

Advertisement

Search

Millions
of
Original
Source

Documents

fold3F

First Name
Last Name

State v
- Search now

William H Upchurch (1842 - 1925) - Find A Grave Memorial

Search Millions of Original Source Documents

£ALAZE
William H Upchurch
Memorial Photos Flowers Share Edit
ab ading this m ial...

Birth: May 1, 1842
Henry County i
Georgia, USA - G

Death: Mar. 17, 1925 : WILLIAM UPCHURCH
Itasca : PYT
Hill County 5 ALA. CAY
Texas, USA MARCH 17, 1925

Son of Richard and Henrietta Eleanor Beasley
Upchurch.

Added by: Bob & Bonnie McEver

Family links:
Spouse:
Lydia Margaret Hughes Upchurch (1850 - 1922)*

*Calculated relationship

Inscription:
PVT. 5 ALA Cav

Note: h/o L. M. (assume CSA)

Burial: g £
Itasca Cemetery Added by: Alan Richard
Itasca

Al Gamnty Add a photo 53 Request
Texas, USA e i & A Phot
Plot: C1 porcon oto

Photos may be scaled.

Edit Virtual Cemetery info [?] Click on image for full size.

Created by: Bob & Bonnie McEver
Record added: Feb 26, 2010 .
Find A Grave Memorial# 48815890 - Debbie Shumaker

Added: Cct. 10, 2014

- history4sure

Added: Aug. 21, 2014

¥ Loave flowers
and a note %

Advertisement

http:/iwww findagrave.com/cgi-bin/fg.cgi ?page=gr&GSIn=Upchurch&GSiman=1&GScid=4515098&GRid=48815890&

12
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- ancestry

Texas Birth Index, 1903-1997 - Ancestry.com

i Phil_Upchurch ~

Home || Family Trees ~

DNA ~ |I Coliaborate ¥ || Learning Center ~

Help

Upchurch inthe Texas Birth Index, 1903-1997

# Add altemate information

& Reportissue

Source Information

Name:

Date of Birth:
Gender:

Birth County:
Father's name:
Mother's name:

Roll number:

Upchurch

1 Sep 1935
Male

Hill

Homer Upchurch

Josie Osbono
1935_0008

Anceslry.com. Texas Birth Index, 1903-1997 [database on-line]. Provo, UT, USA: Ancestry.com Operations

Inc, 2005.

Original data: Texas Birth Index, 1903-1997. Texas: Texas Department of State Health Services. Microfiche.

Description

This database is an index to over 15 millien births recorded in the State of Texas. USA. beiween 1903 and
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[ 1940 United States Federal Census
Bennie R Upchurch

[ Texas Death Index, 1903-2000
Bemice Upchurch

D Web: Texas, Find A Grave Index, 1761-
2012
Berice Ray Upchurch

[3 u.s., Social Security Death Index, 1935-
2014
Berice Upchurch

[ u.s., Find A Grave Index, 1600s-Current
Bernice Ray Upchurch
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Bernice Ray Upchurch (1935 - 1992) - Find A Grave Memorial
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Bernice Ray Upchurch
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Birth: Aug. 1, 1935
Death: Aug. 9, 1992
Family links:

Spouse:

Ruby Faye Upchurch (1942 - 2013)*

*Calculated relationship

Burial:

a Cemeter
Itasca
Hill County
Texas, USA
Plot: C 8
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Created by: speell
Record added: Mar 27, 2010
Find A Grave Memorial# 50326863
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